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List of offices

Minsk

GRATA International law firm in Belarus is a customer- oriented service of high quality standards in business support. Our
lawyers understand the tasks of the business environment and use their knowledge, experience and creativity to help our clients
achieve their goals. We closely cooperate with local and international businesses, assist our customers in establishingnew
contacts, which helps them succeed in their business. Versatile knowledge allows us to provide legal services in various sectors
of the economy, including the ones that are of priority for Belarus, such as the information technology, pharmaceutical industry,
agriculture and food industry, woodworking industry, transport and logistics, engineering, the banking and financial sector.

Our team possesses extensive experience in supporting investment projects, M&A deals, privatization, construction and real
estate projects, startups, including the IT sphere. Our lawyers’ qualification allows comprehensively accompanying your

business and offer prompt advising in various practice areas of law.

The Republic of Belarus (Minsk) has the following features for business:

» Strategically advantageous location: we are at the junction of the two global markets, the European (EU) and the Asian
(EAEU) one.

» Direct access to markets of 5 EAEU countries (Belarus, Armenia, Russia, Kazakhstan, Kyrgyzstan) with the common customs
territory, free circulation of goods (works, services), capital and workforce, unified technical regulating rules, unified sanitary,
veterinary and phytosanitary standards.

» Skilled workforce: 90% of the population has higher, secondary or basic education.

» Strongresearch opportunities: the country has 115 research institutions.

» Developed logistics infrastructure: a wide network of roads, railways, air routes that connect the trans- European
ransportation corridors in the North- South and the East-West direction.

» Competitive investment climate: Belarus is one of the top ten countries in the field of business-friendly reforms and the 37th
country in the global ranking of the World Bank’s business environment.

» Preferential regimes: free economic zones, the Great Stone Industrial Park, the High-Tech Park, business in small cities, the

Avgustovsky Canal special tourist and recreation park, special conditions for doing business in the Orsha District.

We think that it is of the utmost importance that we make ourselves available to our clients 24 hours a day, 365 days a year.
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Address
17 Svobody square, office 701, Minsk, Belarus

Office hours
9.00-18.00

Phone
+37517 373 5500

+37529 3735500

E-mail
minsk@gratanet.com

Publications:

» Business guide dedicated to legal overview of investment opportunities in Belarus

Belarus.

Investment
Guidebook.

Investment opportunities,
legal and economic environment

Qo
Q) NATIONAL AGENCY OF
Q5 INVESTMENTAND PRIVATIZATION

INTERNATIONAL
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Recognition

Industries

Banking & Finance

MPABO

300

Pravo 300, 2021, Il group

Construction & Infrastructure

The

Legal 500 EMEA, 2021, Tier 3 Pravo 300, 2021, Il group

Technology, Media & Telecommunications

MPABO

300

Pravo 300, 2021, Il group
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Practice areas

Corporate and M&A

CHAMBERS

AND PARTNERS

MPABO

300

Pravo 300, 2021, 1l group Chambers & Partners, Band 3,
2019
Ranked Lawyer - Dmitry Viltovsky. His
practice spans corporate and M&A
transactions, and heis also active
assisting international clients with
issues related to market entry. Market
sources describe him as a "very open
and communicative person”.

Real Estate

MPABO

300

Pravo 300, 2021, 11l group

Intellectual Property
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MPABO

300

Pravo 300, 2021, Il group

Dispute Resolution

MPABO

300

Pravo 300, 2021, 11l group

Finance and Securities

MPABO

300

Pravo 300, 2021, Il group
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CHAMBERS

AND PARTNERS

CHAMBERS

AND PARTNERS

IFLR
1000

Chambers Global 2020

Leading law firms in Eastern Europe

IFLR 1000, Highly regarded
lawyer, 2019

Chambers&Partners, Leading
Practitioner, 2017-2019

and Central Asia "The firm’s lawyers complement each

other and function well as a team".

Industries

< BANKING & FINANCE > < CONSTRUCTION & INFRASTRUCTURE >

< TECHNOLOGY, MEDIA & TELECOMMUNICATIONS >

Practice areas

CORPORATE AND M&A, REALESTATE, INTELLECTUALPROPERTY, DISPUTERESOLUTION, FINANCE

AND SECURITIES

International team

o

L

Belarus

Alexander Korsak
Partner

@ Minsk, Belarus
Q. +375293735500

M akorsak@gratanet.com

Anhelina Haretskaya
Junior Associate

@ Minsk, Belarus
% +37544 5807220

M aharetskaya@gratanet.com

www.gratanet.com

Alexandra Vasilyeva
Junior Associate

@ Minsk, Belarus
Q. +37529 3735500

™ avasilyeva@gratanet.com

Anton Benko
Junior Associate

@ Minsk, Belarus

% +37529373 5500
™ abenko@gratanet.com
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Artyom Ananich

Associate

@ Minsk, Belarus
% +375 293735500

M aananich@gratanet.com

Lizaveta Tsianiuta
Junior Associate

@ Minsk, Belarus

Qs +375293735500

M Itsianiuta@gratanet.com

Maxim Lashkevich
Partner

@ Minsk, Belarus
X, +37529 66294 66

& mlashkevich@gratanet.com

Oksana Shakhlai

Associate

@ Minsk, Belarus

Qs +375293135182
™ oshakhlai@gratanet.com

Polina Sachava
Associate

@ Minsk, Belarus
% +375293735500

™ psachava@gratanet.com

www.gratanet.com

Dmitry Viltovsky

Managing Partner

@ Minsk, Belarus

Qs +37529 3311411
& dviltovsky@gratanet.com

Maria Azarova
Associate

@ Minsk, Belarus

Ry +375293735500

™ mazarova@gratanet.com

Natalia Zhuk

Counsel

@ Minsk, Belarus

% +3752970390 32
& NZhuk@gratanet.com

Polina Antonenko
Associate

@ Minsk, Belarus

Ry +375293735500

M Pantonenko@gratanet.com

Violetta Liudchyk

Associate

@ Minsk, Belarus

Qs +375293735500
™ vliudchyk@gratanet.com
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Vladislava Kuznetsova
Associate

@ Minsk, Belarus

Yuliya Stefanovich
Associate

@ Minsk, Belarus

Qs +375291149099 Qs +375293735500

™ VKuznetsova@gratanet.com ™ jstefanovich@gratanet.com

- Alexander Korsak

;ﬁ? Partner
_jj @ Minsk, Belarus

Qs +375293735500
M akorsak@gratanet.com

Dmitry Viltovsky

Managing Partner

@ Minsk, Belarus

Q, +37529 3311411
M dviltovsky@gratanet.com

Maxim Lashkevich
Partner

@ Minsk, Belarus

W, +37529 66294 66

™ mlashkevich@gratanet.com
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